## WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

**REGULAR SESSION, 1949** 

## ENROLLED

SENATE BILL No. 167

(By Mr. <u>Bean</u>)

PASSED March 3 1949

In Effect Ninely duys Brownsage



## Senate Bill No. 167

(By Mr. Bean)

[Passed March 3, 1949; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section eleven, article two, chapter three of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to meetings of the state election commission.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section eleven, article two, chapter three of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Section 11. Meetings.—The commission shall hold such

- 2 meetings as may be called by the chairman, the governor,
- 3 or the secretary of state.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
2/ Eubert Is an but
Chairman Senate Committee
K & Marchen 5
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senate.
Takes effect Ninety days from passage.
Howard Here
Clerk of the Senate
Jaseigh
Clerk of the House of Delegates
President of the Senate
122
Speaker House of Delegates
The within Approved this the
day of March, 1949.
Okry L. Calleton Governor.
Filed in the Chice of the Secretary of State
of West Virginia.  D. PHT O'BRIEN,

SECRETARY OF STATE